NCHED A-6
2001 Academic Library Survey for Fayetteville State University (002928 - 198543)

Number
Part A - Number of Public Service Outlets, Fiscal Year &yrl
01 - Branch & independent libraries - Exclude main or central library
Part B - Library Staff, Fall &yr1
02 - Librarians 12.00
03 - Other professional staff 1.00
04 - Total librarians & other professional staff (Sum 02 & 03) 13.00
05 - All other paid staff (except student assistants) 16.00
06 - Contributed services staff
07 - Student assistants from all funding sources 4.00
08 - Total full-time equivalent (FTE) staff (Sum 04 through 07) 33.00
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Part C - Library Expenditures, Fiscal Year &yrl
09 - Librarians and other professional staff

10 - All other paid staff (except student assistants)
11 - Student assistants

12 - Paper and microform

13 - Electronic

14 - Paper and microform

15 - Electronic

16 - Audiovisua materials

17 - Document delivery/interlibrary loan

18 - Preservation

19 - Other materials

20 - Furniture & equipment (excluding computer equipment)
21 - Computer hardware & software (including maintenance)

22 - Bibliographic utilities, networks, & consortia
23 - All other operating expenditures
24 - TOTAL EXPENDITURES (Sum 09 through 23)

25a - Are employee fringe benefits paid from the library budget? <br> (If no, select 'N' and skip to part D, line 26)
25b - Employee fringe benefits (if paid from the library budget)

Part D - Library Collections, Fiscal Year &yr1l
26 - Paper - Volumes

27 - Paper - Titles

28 - Microform - Units

29 - Current serial subscriptionsin paper & microform (including gov't documents)

30 - Audiovisual materials - Units

Part E - Library Services, Fiscal Year &yrl
31 - Returnable

32 - Non-returnable

33 - Total provided (Sum 31 & 32)

34 - Returnable

35 - Non-returnable

36 - Total received (Sum 34 & 35)

37 - Documents delivered from commercial services
38 - Circulation transactions (include reserves)
39 - Number of presentations

40 - Total attendance at all presentations

Part F - Library Services, Typical Week, Fall &yr1
41 - Hours openin atypical week

42 - Gate count in atypical week

43 - Reference transactionsin atypical week

Amount
(wholedollarsonly)

$441,085
$424,312
$28,970
$429,996
$20,000
$419,503
$88,000
$50,000

$150

$6,275
$76,783
$45,000
$33,138
$2,063,212
Yes
$248,172

Added during Held at theend of
the fiscal year the fiscal year

8,644 241,022

15,055 936,006
72 3,667
95 6,656

Number

554
696
1,250
248
254
502

32,055
67
3,700

Number
20

3,597
475
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Accessfrom
Elsewhere
on campus

Within

library
Part G1- Electronic Services
If answering for morethan onelibrary, select 'Yes if at least one hasthe service.
Doesthelibrary or parent institution make available:
44 - Electronic catalog of holdings Yes
45 - Electronic indexes & reference tools Yes
46 - Electronic full-text periodicals Yes
47 - Electronic full-text course reserves Yes
48 - Electronic files other than catalog created by staff Yes
49 - Internet access Yes
50 - Library reference service by E-mail Yes
51 - Electronic interlibrary loan/document delivery requests Yes
52 - Technology to assist disabled patrons Yes
53 - Staff instruction on Internet use Yes
54 - Electronic document delivery to patron's account Yes
55 - Video/desktop conferencing Yes
56 - Satellite broadcasting Yes
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Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Access off-campus by

Primary
clientele

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Others

Yes
No
No
No

Yes

Yes

Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
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YesNo
Part G2 - Electronic Services
If answering for morethan onelibrary, select 'Yes if at least one hasthe service.
57 - Computers not dedicated to library functions for patron usein library Yes
58 - Computer software for patron usein library Yes
59 - Scanning equipment for patron usein library No
60a - Does your ingtitution have distance education students?  (If no, select 'N' & skip to line 61) Yes
60Db - Services to distance education students Yes
61 - Does your state subsidize an electronic library consortium?  (If no, select 'N' & skip to line 65) Yes
62 - Doesyour library participate in the consortium?  (If no, select 'N' & skip to line 65) Yes
63 - Does the state fully fund your library's participation?  (If yes, select "Y' and skip to line 65) Yes
64 - Does the state partially fund your library's participation? Yes
65 - Doesyour library participate in any other electronic consortia? Yes
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