NCHED A-6

2001 Academic Library Survey for Fayetteville State University (002928 - 198543)

	Number
Part A - Number of Public Service Outlets, Fiscal Year &yr1	
01 - Branch & independent libraries - Exclude main or central library	
Part B - Library Staff, Fall &yr1	
02 - Librarians	12.00
03 - Other professional staff	1.00
04 - Total librarians & other professional staff (Sum 02 & 03)	13.00
05 - All other paid staff (except student assistants)	16.00
06 - Contributed services staff	
07 - Student assistants from all funding sources	4.00
08 - Total full-time equivalent (FTE) staff (Sum 04 through 07)	33.00

		Amount (whole dollars only)
Part C - Library Expenditures, Fiscal Year &yr1		
09 - Librarians and other professional staff		\$441,085
10 - All other paid staff (except student assistants)		\$424,312
11 - Student assistants		\$28,970
12 - Paper and microform		\$429,996
13 - Electronic		\$20,000
14 - Paper and microform		\$419,503
15 - Electronic		\$88,000
16 - Audiovisual materials		\$50,000
17 - Document delivery/interlibrary loan		, , , , , , ,
18 - Preservation		\$150
19 - Other materials		7-2-3
20 - Furniture & equipment (excluding computer equipment)		\$6,275
21 - Computer hardware & software (including maintenance)		\$76,783
22 - Bibliographic utilities, networks, & consortia		\$45,000
23 - All other operating expenditures		\$33,138
24 - TOTAL EXPENDITURES (Sum 09 through 23)		\$2,063,212
25a - Are employee fringe benefits paid from the library budget? (If no, select 'N' and skip to part D, line 26)		φ2,003,212 Yes
25b - Employee fringe benefits (if paid from the library budget)		\$248,172
	Added during	Held at the end of
	the fiscal year	the fiscal year
Part D - Library Collections, Fiscal Year &yr1	tire riseur y eur	2110 11150UL J CULL
26 - Paper - Volumes	8,644	241,022
27 - Paper - Titles	0,011	211,022
28 - Microform - Units	15,055	936,006
29 - Current serial subscriptions in paper & microform (including gov't documents)	72	3,667
30 - Audiovisual materials - Units	95	6,656
7 Additivisual materials Chies	75	0,050
		Number
Part E - Library Services, Fiscal Year &yr1		
31 - Returnable		554
32 - Non-returnable		696
33 - Total provided (Sum 31 & 32)		1,250
34 - Returnable		248
35 - Non-returnable		254
36 - Total received (Sum 34 & 35)		502
37 - Documents delivered from commercial services		
38 - Circulation transactions (include reserves)		32,055
39 - Number of presentations		67
40 - Total attendance at all presentations		3,700
		Number
Part F - Library Services, Typical Week, Fall &yr1		
41 - Hours open in a typical week		90
42 - Gate count in a typical week		3,597
43 - Reference transactions in a typical week		475

NCHED A-6 2001 Academic Library Survey for Fayetteville State University (002928 - 198543)

	Access from		Access off-campus by	
	Within library	Elsewhere on campus	Primary clientele	Others
Part G1 - Electronic Services				
If answering for more than one library, select 'Yes' if at least one has the service.				
Does the library or parent institution make available:				
44 - Electronic catalog of holdings	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
45 - Electronic indexes & reference tools	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
46 - Electronic full-text periodicals	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
47 - Electronic full-text course reserves	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
48 - Electronic files other than catalog created by staff	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
49 - Internet access	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
50 - Library reference service by E-mail	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
51 - Electronic interlibrary loan/document delivery requests	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
52 - Technology to assist disabled patrons	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
53 - Staff instruction on Internet use	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
54 - Electronic document delivery to patron's account	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
55 - Video/desktop conferencing	Yes	Yes	Yes	No
56 - Satellite broadcasting	Yes	Yes	Yes	No

NCHED A-6

2001 Academic Library Survey for Fayetteville State University (002928 - 198543)

Yes/No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes